NASTAD

TABLE 7

2023 NATIONAL RWHAP PART B ADAP MONITORING-PROJECT ANNUAL REPORT

ADAP Clients Served by Race, CY2021

State/Territory

Alabama
Alaska

American Samoa

Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Federated States of Micronesia
Florida

Georgia

Guam

Hawaii

ldaho

lllinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana

Maine

Marshall Islands
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York

North Carolina
North Dakota
Northern Mariana Islands
Ohio

Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Republic of Palau
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virgin Islands (U.S))
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

TOTAL

Note: A total of 47 programs reported data. Alabama, American Samoa, Federated States of Micronesia, Guam, Marshall Islands, Maryland, Mississippi, Northern Mariana Islands, Republic of Palau, US Virgin Islands, Virginia, and West Virginia did not respond. A (--) indicates the program did not report data.

CY2021 ADAP
Clients Served

233,189

Black/ African
American

4%
2%
1%
0%
1%

1%

1%

25%
2%
2%
1%
2%
2%

3%

1%
2%
3%
5%
2%
2%
1%
3%
0%
1%

1%
3%
3%
1%
0.04%

1%
0.5%
0.5%

Native Hawaiian/
Pacific Islander

American Indian/
Alaska Native

5%
0.3%
0.20%
0%

0.2%
0.1%

3%
2%
1%
1%
1%
2%
1%
0.20%

8%
2%
2%
0.40%
0.1%
3%
1%
1%
2%

1%
4%
1%
0.3%
0.01%

1%
0.2%
19%
0.4%
0.3%

5%

More Than One Race

0%
0%
1%
0%
2%
0%
0%
0.40%

Unknown




